
STATE OF NEVADA 
BRIAN SANDOVAL 

Ootoemor 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

DMSION OF WATER RESOURCES 
901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002 
C~on City, Nevada 89701-5250 

(775) 684-2800. Fax (775) 684-2811 
http://water.nv.gov 

March 30, 2016 

Norman C. Fitzwater & Kindy L. Fitzwater 
P.O. Box 15 
Eureka, NV 89316 

RE: Permit 1937, Certificate 43 

Dear Norman and Kindy: 

LEO DROZDOFF 
Director 

JASON KING, P.E. 
State Engineer 

Please be advised that your Report of Conveyance receiv:ed on February 19, 2016, is hereby 
confirmed to update ownership of a portion of Permit 1937, Certificate 43 for 126.48 acre-feet at a 
diversion rate of 0.43 cubic-feet per second in the name of Norman C. Fitzwater and Kindy L. 
Fitzwater as husband and wife as joint tenants. Details of the above permit(s), including the current 
ownership, can be viewed online. First, click on "Water Rights Database"; then "Permit Search". 

Also be advised that according to NRS 533.386 (2.), this confirmation of your Report of 
Conveyance does not guarantee that a) the water right is in good standing with the office of the State 
Engineer; or b) the amount of water referenced in the notice or in the report of conveyance is the actual 
amount of water that a person is entitled to use; and c) this is not a determination of ownership and that 
only a court of competent jurisdiction may adjudicate conflicting claims to ownership of a water right. 

This confirmation reflects only the information that has been filed with this office and may be 
subject to amendment upon receipt of additional documentation. The owner is responsible for notifying 
the State Engineer's office of any change of address in writing. If you have any questions, please contact 
me directly at (775) 684-2835. 

Sincerely 

Josh Temple 
Engineering Technitian III 

JAT/sgc 
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( ....... · .,~D ~UARD 
"' , ... 1847-1932 

F~NK W. MillARD 
188().1960 

U .S. MINERAL SURVEYOR 

LICENSED LAND SURVEYORS 

• 
CONSULTING ENGINEERS 

ESTABLISHED .1903 

ROBERT W. MILLARD 

DAVID R. MILLARD 

STATE WATER RIGHT ENGINEER 

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER P. O. BOX 150 

ELY ,NEVADA 

Mr. Elmo De Ricco 
Nevada State EngineeE 
P. 0. Box 606 
Carson City, Nevada 

Dear Mr. DeRicco: 

November 19, 1963 

LaBarry and LaBarry Company of Eureka, Nevada are 
concerned over existing rights adjacent to and near 
their home ranch on Cottonwood creek in Diamond Valley, 
Eureka County, Nevada. 

Mr. Raymond L. LaBarry Jr., is aware of a stock watering 
right on Pedrioli Creek and irrigation rights on Minolette 
Creek and Creole Creek north of the ranch, however, we 
would like to check these rights for him. would you, 
therefore, send me a copy of the following certificates: 

/f;ou..,"::f/1-·f!edrioli creek for stock watering, Sec. 23, T. 21 N., 

1:( ____ . __ __B.-. .. - ~~-6 ... E'li ·i7Minoletti Creek for irrigation, sec. 34 and 35., 
!1..; · T. 21 N., R. 54 E., Creol~reek for irrigation in Sec. 3 

..... and 4ofT. 20 N., R-54 E; 
<} .-:; ~ f " - · -· . · ~· . 

our check #12338 in the amount of $3.00 is attached to 
cover the cost of these rights. 

truly yours, 

RWM/g 
Attachment - check 
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u. s. Dept. ot the Interior, 
Bureau of Land Kanq aent, 
P. o. Box 275'1 Battle MouatalD, levada. 

Gentlemen a 

Aftla Carl M. Rica, 
Raac• con•enatioaia' 

Reference 11 mad to rour letter ot loveaber 27t 1957 and our 
anawer thereto or Decelllber 27, 19S7 rela,lve to name• and locatlOJie of 
certain 11ated water ri&h'ba. Our record• lhov the tolloviD& ·bJ'ietlJ 
de•cr1be4a 

Cert1tlcate Jo. ~3 wa• issued UDder. Appllcat1on lo. 1937 to 
Mrs~ Mary Hlnoletti, •••tanee ot Q1ud1tta Mattel tor 0~~3 o.r... or 
tbe waters of' Preston Cree~~ diverted at a p tat 1D the swt IWt S•o• 21 
!, 20 1., R • . Sit- B. 1 H.D.B.u. (!bis 1a the aa1D point of 41veraloa.) 
!hie eer~lt1cate covert domeat1ol itockwaterJ.D& and la tor the lr.d&atlon 
ot lt-2.16 ao.res of laa.d trOlll pirt oai of S•c•. 3 aDd~ 1. 20 I. , a. 51t 
I• f b7 meiiDa of •••l&DJD.eD.tl tb1a v t r r11ht 11 now 1n tb.e naaea ~ . 
!aaae ~. u4 W,altar Handler, all except the water ri&ht tor the s• lwt 
of' aald Sec,. 3· · · 

Cer~ltioa'- Jo. 1+2 11aqed un4er .lpp11oat1on lo, 195'8 to Gu111o 
1Unolett1, aliianee ot 01acoaae Katte1 tor 0.56 o.t.l. ot the 'watere ot 
M&tte1 Oreek 1D lfattl~aDJon~ened at a p•!Dt 1n the Bwt awt · 
See. 36M!. 21 1., R. •·• . •t tor 4omeat1c,lt atockwate.rlDC . and to~ 
tba .t.rr a'1on of~ SJ. acre 1 of leAd ill port1ona of Sees.· 31t-1 3S · aad 
36, t. I'. t B. 5I+ 1. . tbla rlaht 11 on our record 1n the r:uuDe Of l1aae 
t. and Walter Handler, all ueept the lwt swt Sec. 36, end svt Sit Seo. 
3St !. 2l •·• R. ~ B. 

Certitlcate ••· 16J t1eued UDder J»plicatlon Bo. 21S7 '• 
Giuaeppl (G.~uaeph) !qa~ forO.' p.t1a'tot \he u~ere ot Qo·Us~¥ood 
Creet1 dlYel'te4 at a po~t ill ~~ Swt . B 8e ; 10, t, 20 w,, Jr. 9+ B. 
tor &liockwaterw, domeat1o.: aD4 ·. tor the rrJ.aatton ot ltO acres or 1:J 
·1n portion• ot &eo. S, 9 8D.d lOt !. 20 1.1a. 9t- B· tba · al'eaa here!D 
allowed le ala• aamed 1ll Proof ot leD4!1f•o al .VIe under . rerad.t ·Jo. 21S7 
.tr Red Rook 8pr1q. !hat ·~urce 1a a trlbutarr or e t~cmwood Creek 
eD4 therefore 1 _tala oenltlcat. vlll cover both pel'll1ta 101.

1 
2151 anq 

2289. !bia .rqht 1a nov on OW' r~oo.rda 1n · the name of &and •1 Bl'otl:ittr•. 

Certitloate lo. 1~ 1aaue4 UDder Appl1oat1on lo. 2199 to 
HUldleJ Brothe.n for o.OOit6 c.t.-. Of tbe v~t r• of 1Wldle.7 lpr1D&.. 
d~Ye.rte4 at a polnt w.bieh is 1. 1+3• '' w. 1 J?O dhalne (2 .... 1+20 teefJ 
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• 
Bureaa ot Land Manqement, 
.... two. lanuary llt 1918 

trom the IW oo.rne.r &eo. lSt f. 23 •·• R. 'S B., tor stocltvate.rq and 
domestic purpoaea. 

Certificate Ro. 307 issued under App11catlon Bo. 2789 to 
laaao t. and Walt r Baadley tor 0.025 c.t.s. of the watera or 11&ren 
Canon Sprta&t divert•d at a point R. 1~• 3S• w., 7600 feet from the 
' corD r ·.sec • . 2~ .• t. 21 R., R. 9t B., tor toclNaterlDc and domeatlc 
furpoa • .• 

Certificate lo. )08 issued under 28SS to Is ac t. aDd 
Walter B&DdleJ' tor O.P2J c.t .• s. ot the vat ra ot Boa lack· Spr!n&t 
cJiYened at a JOIDt B. 23° 10 1 B., 3090 t et trCND ·.the SW corne.r aec~ 26, 
~· 21 1., R. '~ B.; tor 1tockwater1Ds 8Dd 4omest1o purposel4 . . 

Cert1t1cate lo. 716 1eaue4 UDder Appl1c tlon lo. S83S to 
UaDdler B.rothe.ra tor o~olS c~t.a. ot the water• of uaa .. ed Sprlba lo-
2 (!~l QJ~1D&) 1 diYerted .. at a po1Dt 1n tba M BWi Sea• 17a, t• 20 
•., a. ~S •• , tr011 whence tlte •s corner See. 161 ~. 2o I. , lt. '5' 1. ; 
bears I. 78• 30t B~, 10,325 teet tor •tookwaterJ.DI pupoael to the 
extent of approx1ma~el7 2500 bead ot abe P• 

. Cert1t1cate Ro. 1~38 1aaQed UDder Appllca~4on ••• . 5836 . 
tor o.O)' Ctf••~ ot tbe wate~s ot V~ed fpr1D4 (HandleJ Brothers · 
prlDI), dlYerted ., a point in the lilt ·Sit Sec. ~t,'· 20 .... a, S5 

!ti o.r at a pout which bears 1. 16• i2t 10• . 1•~ 7~,88 t et trOll the 
'f corner Sec• 271 t• 20 1• 1 ~~ SS a., tor ~.ter~ ~0 lbe!f.t 2S boraea 
8M 60 head ot ca~tle at polnt 1n the lit DD...- Sec; 22, 8Jl4 ~- swt 
See• 231 !. 20 . l~i a~ JS I~ ': 

Oert1tlcate lo. '117 1aaue4 Wlder Appllcatlon lo~ 5837 to . 
Bandle7 Bro~hera tor 0~015 c~~ ·•• or the va~er~ or ~ok 8pr1q1 diverted 
at a point 1n tha •Bt 81-l Sec. 2;, t. 21 •· i a. ,... &., at a po1nt whloh 
be~• s• ~,-1St 1•, . ~80 ~eet from the IW corn r .ot 1atd ec• 2S 
tor wa,ertac 2SOO bead ot lbeep• . . 

. · Oertltlcate . Jot~ 718 1aeued meier Appl1catloJ;t o• 5838 to 
Handl97 lro~r~ tor o.OlS c;t.a• ot the waters ot UDD&med SprlDc Ro• 
1 (Boblnaon lprlDC)t 4tverte4 at a po1Dt 1D the SBt JWt Sec. 6, !; 20 
1• 1 R~ SS ., at a point .which bears ••·· 73• lS' w., 1)800 teet trom the 
81 corner ec• ~ t• 20 ••• a. S5 ·•·• fo~ water!Da 2SOO bead t abeep• 

Certificate Jo. 79S 1aa~e4 UDder AJ~licatloa lo. 6369 to 
Handl 7 Brothers ft.r O.OlS c•f·•· ot tbe wat•r• of ~RJe Pa\ob Well; 
41verted at ~ polrlt 1D the lit Dt See. ~. t-. 21 •~• R. 53 B' .. . 
M•»•B•AM., ~sQrY•7•~, tr~ w.bence \be 81 corner of sa14 '' ii ••• a. 
S3 ••• beaJ'I a .. ~ 20 .••• 16,10lt- teet tor waterina approxbaateq ?5. 
head ot cattle ail4 2000 head ot aheel';. · 

ae.rtiticate lo!_l38l ieaue4 UDder jppl1oat1on .••• 6370 to 
BaadleJ Brotbera tor o.o~ c;t••• ot \be water• ot Dr,r HOantalL W&ll, 
d1Yerted at a point 1D the ewt lit • s, t. 19 1., If' S1 &,·, x.D~I~M., 
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Bureau of Land Maoaaeaent1 
Pace lh.ree. 

• 
UntVTe7ed.1 or S. S~ 1S1 B. t l6lt- cbalna trOll the RW corner or See. 
llt !. 20 ••t R. S7 1.1 tor atookvaterla& an4 domeet1c purpoaes to the 
extiU,lt or vater1Dc . ;ooo head ot aheep. thle r'-Cht 1a lnYOlVed ill an 
aareeaent and stipulation dated JanuarJ 22, 19'1-3 bJ the a. B. Pitchfork 
Coapa».J, .TaYler Oo:yenecke and llaDdle)' Bzoo~nera 1 

Certltloate Bo. 379 1aaue4 under Application Jo. 36~ to 
A. c. Plorlo tor 0.01 c.r.a. ot the waters ot Hol 1D the wall Spr~, 
diverted. at a point on uosurvered l&Dd approxtmatelJ in tbe SBt 81~ 
Sec. 20~!. 19 •·, • 9t- z, 1 or whence the SW corner t Seo. 21, t. 19 

• , ft. ,.. I· • bear a 'I• 33• .sS• ••, 21 . chaine tor atockwaterlal aDd 
do-eat1e pur,oaea. th1a rl&ht waa aasi&ned b7 rlotlo to Iaaac r. and 
Walter Handler on February 231 1928 • 

. Cer•ltlcate Bo. 373 laaued UDder Appllc•t1on Ko • .)61+.1 to 
A. e. Florio tor 0.016 c.t.a. ot the waters of 11& Boo. k &prtDa, diverted 
at a point 011 UDSQrYeJed lan4 approxlaately 1D the SWi Sit Sec. 20L_ 
!. 19 1., a. ~ B., whence the SW corner of Sec. 21, t. 19 B., B. ~ B., 
bears .&. 70• lS• 1., 26 ebaiDs tor atoakwater~ and domeatie purpoaea. 
!h11 .rtcht wae aeataned to Isaac !. ud Walter BandleJ on l'ebruaq 19, 
1928. 

Certltloate Bo. 1320 1aaued UDder Application lo• 712!1 to 
A. c •. J'lorlo tor o.os c.t.s. ot the vat ra of Richcreek SprlD&, d·ivertecl 
a\ a point 1. 87• 9 1 1., 766S teet tr011 Poa\ lo• 1 ,r u. ·s. Pa~ents loa. 
90 and 91, Jureka M1n$aa D1etr1ot 1n the 8~ Bit Sec. 3~ 1 t. 19 R., 
a. Sl+ 1. , unaVYe7ecl . tor vaterln& 800 ~ead ot •JM•P, !JUa ript vaa 
aaai&Qed to Isaac !; and Walter BaQdler on Pe~uary 23, 1928~ 

t . 

Certltioa'e lo. 1)21 la1ued under Application lo• 7128 to 
A. c. Plor1o tor o.o~ c.r.a. ot the waters ot Sbirt Creek ·Spriul, diverted 
-~ a p~lPt 1. 78• 17l a.1 10,1~~ teet from Poat •o. 1 ot u. s. Pat nte 
BOle ~ and 911_ .Bureka M_nlDI ·D1atr1ot in the Svt Swt ·aec. 20 1 !. 19 
•~, a. ,._ 1., lleD.B.o., Wllu.rYe7ed tor waterlD& Booo head ot sheep. 
~JUs rlaht waa assigned to Isaac t. Bandle7 and Walter Bandle7 on 
~ebruar7 231 1928• 

. Cert1t1cate Bo• 1322 ·la1u.ed under Application Ro .• 7130 to 
A. c. llorlo tor o.os c.t.a. ~r the water• or Pa1s Creek Sprlni• 
dlYerted at -a points. S3• J1 1 l•t 13,S~ feet rr Po1t •o, lot u.s •. 
Patenta loa. 90 8114 91, ureka HlDiDa D1au1ctt or ln the Sft :3.Wt Sec. 
2'J, t. 19 B., R. 91- s., M.D.IMI., \UltVYeJed, ror waterlq 8000 head of 
sheep. . -

C .r\1t1ea'e Jo. 16lt0 1aaued UDder Application lo. 7605 to 
Handley 8r tber1 tor 0.016 o.t.s. ot the vatera ot Black PelD' Sprtnae, 
41v J!\e4 at a point ill the IJt IIi sec. 13, t. 21 I., B. sa. 1., 
M.D.B.&K. (DO t1 a1ven) tor vat rtnc ·2SOO head ot s~ep. 
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Burea" ot Land Manqement • 
Paae roar, Januaey 311 l9S8. 

Ce.rt1t1cate lo. 2079 issued under _,plication lo. 7606 to 
Raodle7 Bro\bera tor OeOl87 c,t~~~ of the waters ot Pedroli Crak 
dlv rted at a po1Dt 1n the IWf ut SeetiOJl 23t t. 21 11., B. 9t- 1. 1 
(no tle clven) tor waterJ.Da 3000 head ot a.beep. fb1s water le cODVeJed 
b7 a ditch tor a 41a~uee or 2 miles xtelldllll throuah wt Sec. 23! 
lit Seo• 2g1 c. 15, Wi Sec. 1St and en.tlDa 1D the lit Sec. 6, 
ali 1n !. 21. 1., 1. 9+ I • 

Cert1t1cate Jo; 2080 1as~d UDder jppllcatlon ·~· '160'1 
to -BandleJ Brother• tor O•Ol87 o.r. • ot the waters of Pedrol1 

· Creek • . dlv rte4 at a ~to1Dt in the •wt Section 23, t. 21 •·• a. 
Slt- •·• M..lh .o., (no tle slven) tor wateri.Da 3000 head ot aheep. 
Water 1s oOJWe)"ed b7 dl tch about lt mU a e:rien41D& th.r'ouah st Sec. 
22 aDd endiDI 1ll the S.Jt Sec. 211 !. 21 1. 1 B·• 5't 1., II.D.-B.D-. . 

a rt1t1cate I • 2fS2 1taued UDder Jppl1cat1on Jo. 8300 to 
Bandle7 Brother• tor 0.016 c.t •• , o,t tae va,e·r• ot Whit 8111 Spr!D&, 
divert d at a po1Dt 1D the I~ o. ~t !. 19 •~, R, S7 •-• or at 
a point vhloh 'bear• I. 2s• _sjl v~ J. l? ,31; ~ e~ tr ~he 1 comer ot 
Sec. 11, !. 18 ••.1. R. '? •·• M.D.B .. u., tor wa.terlDc 2000 sheep aDd 100 
head ot cattle. Thia rllht 1a · involved lD an qreement and ttlpalation 
dated l8DUU'7 2?1 l9't-l between R. B. Pitchfork Co. 1 Javier Oo7enecke 
and Handley Bro~ra. 

. . 
Ce~t1t1cate Ro. 1813 laaued UDder Application lo. 8)01 to 

Hudler Brothel's tor 0.039 e .• t.a. ot the vat•r• · ot a p\11lJ) well (UD4er­
c·roUl¥1)1 ~lver\ed at a point 1D. the- Ui nt Sec. 1,_,_ !. 18 l·t R. S'l 
1. 1 JI.D.B.U., or at a po.tnt that beua s. '/2~ 37 ~ w., 6 161S reet troa 
the sa corner leo. 111 !. 18 1. 1 ~R· ''/ ~-~ M.D.B.aM., tor vater!Da 6000 
abeep and 5'0 bead ot cattle. Tills rlaht I lnYOlved 1n an aa.reeaerrt and 
atlpulatlon dated l&nUU'J' 22·, l9lt-3 between R. B. Pltchtork Coap8DJ, 
Javier Go7eneoke and BaD4leJ Brothers. . 

Oertlt1cate lo. 1639 l••ued UDder Application lo. 8339 to 
Handley Brothera tor 0.016 c.t.s. ot th wateri or MabOCabJ Sprln&, 
diverted approxtaatel7 tn tb IVt SBt Sec. 1, t. 21 B., R. ~ B. 
M.D.B.U. traotlonal· unauneJed or at . • pol.ilt vhieh ~ara 1. 12' 2S' B., lltr93S teet tro.m the wt corner Sec. 21t, 1. 21 1., B. ,._ 'f 
tor wa1ertna 25'00 sbeep. . 

Certitloate Bo. 173J issued UDder jppl1eat1on lo. 8S'/l 'o 
Handl•7 Brothers tor 0.011 o.t.i. of the water• or Stonehouse SprlD&~ 
d1Yerted at a point 1n tbe Swt 8li Sao. 29t t. 20 •• , R. S5 141, H.D.B.U. 1 
at a pot.n\ that bear a I 1 83• l2 1 v. , 9660 re t rrom ~he quuter corner 
common to Bee•• 21 and ,a.-1 '· 20 1., • SS 1., tor waterlD& 2SOO head or 
ebeep aDd SO head ot catt •~ 

Cer~1t1cate lo. 2021 iaauect Wlder App11oat1oa lo. 8813 to 
Handley Brother• (or 0.028 o.t.1. ot the water• or Cottonwood CaDJOil 
Sprl.Dp and Creek (aouth branch) t d1Yerted at a point 8. J~ 37'' &. , 
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.. . • 
Bureau ot Land MaDaaement1 
, ... rtve. 

2708.31 teet from the quart r corn r on the w. bou.Ddaq, Sao. 131 t • 20 
1. 1 _ R• S't 1. • or 1D the Sit ~- Sec. 13, !. 20 1., R. 5lt- 1., tor wateri.DI 
~oo aha p and 100 cattl • . 

Oertlt1c te lo. 2022 1a ued Wld.er Application lo, 88llt to 
Bandle7 .Brothers toz_0.028 c.r.s. oft waters ot saw Nlll Spria& 
and Gr ep, di'"rte4 at a point M, 82• 13' 1., ltltlt6.90 t et traia the 
quarter corner on the w. Bou.Dda.ry1 Sec. 131 !. 20 • 1_ R. 5I+ B., or ill the 
ti .... Sec. ·13. '· 20 ., a. ,... z •• tor vater1Dc ltOoo lheep aDd 100 

cattle. 

Qe.rtit1cat.e llo. 20~ i•sue4 un4er Application lo. 881J to 
H~dle7 8rOther8 • . this certjtleate was issued tor 0.028 c.t.s, of the 
water• ot Cottonwood @pr~a aQd Creek ( aiD branch), diverted at a 
))9i.nt 8• 61° 27 t • 1 '298.32 ·· teet trom quarthr oorner oil th8 w-. boundUJ' 
Seth 13a. '1 20 1•1 lh 9t ••• X.D.B.M., or in the Sll Sit Sec• 131 t. 20 •• ,. a. ,.. f~ ·• M.o.a.u,.. tot . water1Dc iooo sheep and 100 cattle. . , 

. . 
. .' .erttricate lo. 202\a. 1~ . ued . Under Application· Bo;. 899; to 

B$n~e7 Brot~rs . tor o.o28.~.t,•i ~t the watera ot Pippin& Corral Sp~iDI~ 
dtver.ed ·~ a point il. lt6• as• w •• 321+7.;6 teet trom the qua.rt.er corner 
oJl. the. a. bounda17 leo. 14• !. 20 ••• B. 5lt 1.1 __ M.J).B.u., or 1n the 
~ lat Sec. 11t-, ' • ~ ••• a. 9t. 1., t r vaterlJll · ltOoo au p and 100 cattle. 

. froot ot App~_ :frlat1on lo. 01327 ti~ed Sep~ember_ 3, 191~ b7 
Jaaac '• BaDdle7• JD . 1 PJ"09t. a ea:as.m 1a made: tDr ·l .. c•f•a• of ~be 
vatt;tra tt Jf1ml'o Spr1qs tor atookvater1Dc purpo•e• dur~ the perm'1od 
Q.f1l 1 . 'o OJtober 1 "t ~ach rear, 41Yer,ed at a po~t· ~ tae· IIi \it 
Sec .• 13, t. 22 .... a. 9t- ·~ !.be proot • t• forth that d11r1q tbe last 
ttve rear• ·20oo. bead ot .ihe,p have vate~ed at thl• aource 4ur1Dc the 
sUDUDer •ont.na. Prior to t~~ for 1; rears t!le ~ater haa :·. be n used for 
wat .. A"f.Da. 1 a'"ut· 10.0· h ad of borae and. cattle b7 the predec•• aor• on the 
H.lcb7 Baneh. · 

Proof of App~plratl911 1~. Qllt-2) .f1led '~jlt mber' 1a., 191S bJ 
A. c. Plorlo• In 'bla proqt a clalm 11 made tor o.o2; c.r ••• of the 
w~t'r- ot 8pan1 h Gulch r~•• diverted· et ' a point lD the .JWt' BWt . 
s,c, 28, ~ 19 . •. • •• Slt. , ·ror stocqatertna purj ses dur~ .. the period 
.brll to Bove•ber or each rear• . !he pri;)Ot· seta tor h \hat 'fr011 the Jeat-
1890 t .o the 'I ar 191a.. ! 1 Dlx D.t aaalcner of th.11 rtaht vat red 
approx1matel7 300· bead o' atock ach rear and 4v,1r.ic · tbe r~ar• l9llt and 
191S Wa olata~t haa. vater,ad. approx.J.matelJ' 25'00 head or stock at this 
,prlq. lhla rlah~ vaa •••llaed on Pe)>ruar;y ~l• 19?8 bJ '-• OJ . Fl9r~e. 
to I•••• 8Dd walter Bandlq. t • 

Jue to oar recular office routine work~ ' lt has been lmpolllble to 
compile the ab~v~ lntoraation a~ner. I sucseat that 1D the fa'ure when 

.• 
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' I • 

BQreaG ot Land Manacement, 
,.,. 81x. 

Januaq 31, 19S8 

. . .. ' . 
tntormat1on sucb a8 the above 18 ne de4, you send one or JOur crew here 
to aearch our recorda aDd compile the desJ.lted 1D!ormat1on .a we 
will sladl7 aasllt 1n 8Uch work. 

PRDabb 

V err trul7 yours, · 

BDIMID -'• MU!B 
State BDalneer 

P. I. DOBJ)SRO 
Principal BJ4raulio Bnginaer 

PSI !he tollovina waa inadvet'tentlJ om1 tted a 
. ' 

Cert1t1cate •o • . 1323 111U8d UDder Application Jo. 7131 to 
A. c. llorto tor o.os c.t,&. ot the water• ot CottOQwood Creek SprlD&, 
diverted at a~ polllt 8 86• "-9' 1_._1 1182"- feet troli Po1t lo. 1 ot v. s. 
Patents Boa. 90 and 91, IVelta IWliDa Dlatrictt or 1D the 8ft IWt Sec. 
29t !. 19 ••• B!' Slt- 1., M.D.B.o., una~eJed ror wateJ"iDa 8600 hea4 
ot sheep. 
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UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
P. 0. Box 275 

IN REPLY REFER TO: 

Battle Mountain, Nevada November 27, 19~7 

Office of the State Engineer 
State Office Building 
Carson City, Nevada 

Dear Sir: 

We would like to have the name, location and to whom it was 
issued of the following certificates: 

Permit No. 

~-
X 1958 ./ 
y 2157 v 
Y1289 v 
X..2199 v 
v2789v 
v 2855v 
~~'583SV 
Y5836 t' 
.....-s8371 
V5838 f 

1--6369' '-­
...-'6370 v 
V'3640 v 

6"641~ 
"' 11ZI 
V7128 y 

V7130" 
v 7131,/ 
17605 v 
v76'06 v 
17607 .·~ 
v8300r:'" 

Certificate No. 
43 
42 

165 
149 
307 
308 
716 
1638 
717 
718 
795 
1381 
379 
373 
1329 
1321 
1322 
1323 
1640 
2079 
2080 

.;8301 v ·. 1813 
v8339 y 1639 
v8571 v 1735 
~8813 2021 

~51 ~g~~ -
~ 2024 

Also llill' those cet~'af~ ~~
1

ter rights located in White Pine 
County and Eureka County, Nevada, included in and under the following 
proofs of appropriation in the~ of .e of the N~vada State Engineer: 

No. 013271 & No..:. 01423_~ ·, Thank You. 'J 

For the Range Manager 
C~Wt ~ 
Carl M. Rice 
Range Conservationist 

FITZWATER_013 
Page 9



' ' 
!'I 

'' t ,. ·. 

.. 
.; .. .: ... 
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~· . 
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. . t 1'4~. ' • 

. ·. 

EuREKA, NEVADA, Au~st 23. 1912. ... 

Ho~!> w. M. Kearney, 
.. ' .- ~"""4 

,~ .. .... . . .. r . . 14'\.- • ) •. 

( ~t' "" -··- ,·· :. ' ~ <)-'• IJ'C \ 
(. I ~ 1 ~ 1-~ •••' - t. 

., , 

' . .. ' 
State Engineer, 

~ • " . ct r ........ :__ ~::J. \ 
• r--" ' -... ' ·-- ~ ~ 
~ ( • • .. I > •: : I .. ~ .. " ... ('"", . . s ~ .. f • ··J, 

Car~on City, Nevada. ·· ~, -'-'L;;~ ··'> .;,·· 

~ ~ ~:· f.\ , ' . '~·f · ·;·· . .-.. :·': 
\ , . ;\j~-- - . . . .. ·_., Dear Sir: 

t l ' .... ' ·----~- ; -: .... ~-· ,.,. . ¥' • • • • • :_ =: 
' • • " I 

Refering to Nos. 1937 and 1958, I have'-- y;~~ lette~ 

eno1os1ng oertifioates on the water rights under the above nuinb&-rs~ 
. . . ' : . .. .. 

c_ertificate Record #42, Book 3, page 42 uhder · applioati~ti : .-·. :::~ 
. . '; .. ; 

#1958 has been recorded in the office of the County Recorder of . · ~,· ·1 ~- ·, 

Eureka County, in Book A, Water Locations, at page 64. 

on August 22, i912. 

Recorded 
• .. 

Certificate Record #43, :Sook 3, page 43 under applio§tion 

#1937 has been recorded in the office of the County Recorder .o~ 

Eureka County, in Book A, Water Locations, at page 65. ·Reoorde.d 

on August 22, 1912. 

.· 

' 

I am _enclosing money order for the co_pies of certifica~~li,_: . 

daly certified, and ~iled in the u. S. Land Office. $3.~0 

:My clients desire to· thank you ior your promptness· and . 

~.inC\,ness in making and filing the copies of the oertificatea in t_ll.& 

Land Office • 

Yours very truly, 

. . 

. ., .. · ··-
~ ·' .· ... ·' 

- -~ -· . . . . . . -i'"' 
·-
.~ 

- ~ 
' .... / .· { : . . .. . . 

, . 
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Ires ton Canon and la:a tte 1 Creek. 

l~os. 193? and''1958. 

Mr .. George s. ladkeraon, 
c 1 vil ;~~nc:tneer, 

l~u reita., :Nevada .. 

Dear sir~---

• 

I haYe your letter of the 7th inst., relative to the 

issuance of certificates on tne water rights unde:r the above 

eerial numbers·. 

I haYe h:cned :ertificate .. ecord i/42, l3ook 3, page 42. 

u~J.der application ifl958, takinG the necessary data fro,., the 

map made by yout regard iYlB the acrenve and location of the 

irrigated land. 

Certificate ~ecord #43, liook 3, page 43, was inoued under 

ar;-,plics.tion {193'1, lif.eWiF€ 1 ta;;.in~; the rJata fr,Y:i the map 

made by you. 

The reason for ta~~ ing t);le data fro:;: the map Waf! that the 

orignia.l ap;;l ication, the prouf of ·application of "'a ter t.o 

beneficial use and the .naps s.i1owed a di:f'f <'H'tmt location and 

different point of diversion in each instance. 'fhe p root of 

application of water to beneficial use 8hould hn.-vc been taken 

d il'ectly from the rnap and should conf'ur·n vri ttl it in all de'ta.ila 

ina.s:nuoh as the map was the last instrurrumt raude fror:1 an ac\ual 

eu.rvey on the grou'nd ~d made and 'tiled under oath in this• 

office. 
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• 

'!'fe have made certified copies of the certificates and 

t"iled them in t.he United States land Office to et1able your 
I 

.. 
clients to receive patent on their desert land claims. 

I an enclosing herewith _the orignial certificates, which 

you are required to :ria-.,e recorned in the county, as per Sec'tion 

2~, ~tatutes of 190'1, page 30. Kindly giYe this office the 
. . 

date of recording. ~hawing the book a.nd page on which these 

certificates are recorded in order that our of~ice recorda 

may conform with the county records. 

'l.'he s tc~ tutory charce for ua k ing the cert lfied copies 

f o r the \.;nited fJtates '"-and uffice is ~;:LOO, wh1Ci! pleaee 

rerni t. 

Very tr·uly yours, 

State J~ngin~er, 

1' i ':' /•r cr -· c. ·• I ·"· •·. • 
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Eureka, llevada, Augumt 15. 1912. 

Hon. w. K. Kearney, 

State Engineer, 

Carson City, Nevada. 

Dear Sir: 
i ' . ' 

I, , , 

.. I 1\ 0 ~ -

' .. . _,_ __ __ 

- --.: . 

Yours of Aug. 9. in reference to Nos. 1937 and 19S8 'is v 

received with enclosures. 

On Aug. 6th. Mary Kinoletti on Preston Canon and Giulio 

Kinoletti on llattei Creek, both made final proof on their reep.eet­

ive desert entries and the papers in said proo~s have been for-

warded to the Register and Receive·r at Carson. 

It will greatly facilitate the approval of their proofs if 

a certificate fro• your office can be at once filed with their 

paper• and tbey will appreciate the favor if you can hand such 

certifieates to the Register to be filed with their final proofs. 

They acquired their water rights by deed from Guiditta Kattei 

and Giaeoao Kattei by deed and have diligently •aintained the 

rights which are of long standing. There are no other persona 

claiming or uming the watera of thea canyons, the right being 

a sole right in each instance. 

That there are diecrepaneiea in the papers filed is because 

of ignorance on the part of the original locator and I kope they 

ar• of such minor importance that they can be readily adjusted 

without delaying the acceptance of _.-the final proofa. 

Yours very truly, 
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Eureka, Nevada, . March 23. 1912 • 

Hom • W • M. K;earney, 

stat-e ingineer' ·. 
Care oR City, Neva at.. 

Dear Sir·: 

Tlltis evening I am in receipt · of yours of Ute 2let. 
i 

-ins.t. r :eturning Proofs o.f APP+"Oprd.atiC?D for Preston Creek 

No. 1937. and Mattei Creek, No. 195'8, saying that this is not 

the proper instrument to file in these _cases. 

You fail to enclose the proper blanks for th~ Proof­

of Beneficial Use, eo the matter mu~t wait unti.l the blanks _ 

are rec ei Ted. · 

You say in the letters t.o ·chas. Miaoletti that · 

the ma:tter is held· on account of correctiqn of maps; but in 

the letter -to :me say nothing about any map · correction!! ,being ~-
. .. . 

~ecess~ry • 

I confess that · it 1 a :very d!fficul t under tb:e · pres• 

etlt poJ... ·icy of your office for me to understand w}lat yout . , " 
requi~emente a~e and the _necessities governing ~ach pa.t_t ,iculEir 

case .and I - ·wJ:li-. -be· 'obl -iged -for s·om(, -definite info:rmation as to 

.· 

.· 

·· . 

' ··"· 

: .-· . .. :::; "': · 'f,;~ - :. ·- . .:'.~ ,. . . . . . ·,- . . .. ·_ ~ .. 

,0~, ... j~~-i:wnen · the Proofs of Approp~iati on c·an be used and the ·: 

. , 

· conditi~.ns that requ_i :re Proof of Benefici'al . Use~ , .- :• 

·There are quite a nwdber of wa't .er right e in thie 

county that' should be made a. matter of re.co;rd .fn your o:fti-oe 
• • • "ft • 

. ·' 
and l. want to do tl;e work while I am ~ere, but tn\ll!~ be · __ f\111~ . ,:-. . . 

i __ n:o~rined _·conoern~ng y.~ur req':li.l!em~nte in orde;·r ' ui~~ :~~:u~h · "·un.;; _ "-.=-··: .. -•.. 

~-eces·sar·y delaYs. -as th.ie will not oc c-u:r a8a4.n. ,.· ·· .. 
. ' 

- ~- . , -~-·!} ··;~u:-:_.h~T~ --~~ eug'ge:sti~n~ -PQ~~~r~t ·n·g 
,. .... .. . :.:. : .. 

"'".. ·, :'L ~·.J • • ~ •• ~ .~ • ... :Jt • ·' - • ~ - • ~. ... .. •• , .. 
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•' , . 
am .sending · you , kindly call my attention to their • irregular­

i ti ee and sugest any change in form that you wisla. 

There are eever&l claimants who llave neT er filed 

I 

e · 

· any applto·ati on·e tha.t have been using the water on their ranch­

·es for. many years, some ot whom have de!i!ert entries they wish 

to .. Ina:ke proof on, :t>ut · l am at a loss what papers to . ~111 · out 

for them. · How a stronger or better proof of beneficial uee 

coUld po·ssibly be made by anyone than that shown .on the 

returned Proofs of Appropri-ation, I can scarcely imagine, 

even ~:f' not . on the bl~ks you require. However .I will have 

the Proofs 9f Beneficial Use made .out as soon ae your office - ~ 

. will send me • the blanks, and I will suggest that you kindly 
,. 

furnish me with a number of the. blanks for proof of beneficial 

use as I may· ·need them. 

Yours Tery truly, 

~~~ 

,' 

.. .. . 

. ' 
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